## Military Surface Deployment and Distribution Command Customer/Carrier Advisory December 7, 2021 CA-21-12-07-0127

**Subject:** Proposed Update to the Military Freight Traffic Unified Rules Publication (MFTURP-1) Section C, Part II, Item 201 Demurrage (Straight)

**Purpose:** To solicit feedback from Department of Defense (DoD) stakeholders and Transportation Service Providers (TSPs) on proposed changes to MFTURP-1 Section C.II. Item 201

**Rationale:** This review allows DoD stakeholders and TSPs to review, suggest changes and provide comments to proposed updates to rail demurrage language found in MFTURP-1 Item 201.

**Be Advised:** SDDC G3 received additional proposed changes to the rail demurrage language currently found in the MFTURP-1. These proposed changes were not included in the most recent MFTURP-1 Second Draft review and comment period, which closed on 24 November. To ensure all stakeholders have the opportunity to review, the proposed changes to the rail demurrage language are available for review and comment.

DoD stakeholders and TSPs should review the rail demurrage documents and submit comments to the MFTURP-1 Team at <u>usarmy.scott.sddc.mbx.g3-domestic-</u><u>mfturp@army.mil</u>. Comments will not be taken via the SDDC Docketing System.

**NOTE:** Comments must be submitted using the **Comment Matrix** document posted to the website.

The comment period runs from 13 December to 17 December 2021. Only comments pertaining to the rail demurrage language in C.II. Item 201 will be accepted.

The proposed revision and associated documents are located on the Domestic Movement Support page of the SDDC website at

<u>https://www.sddc.army.mil/dms/Pages/default.aspx</u>. Stakeholders should click on the "Regs & Docs" tab to view a summary of changes, the proposed language and Comment Matrix.

Responses should include concurrence/non-concurrence and if recommending a change, the exact verbiage and line number must be included on the matrix.

Comments will be adjudicated and used to create a final change proposal that will be incorporated into the forthcoming update to the MFTURP-1.

POC: SDDC G33S Outreach and Engagement MFTURP-1 Team;

usarmy.scott.sddc.mbx.g3-domestic-mfturp@army.mil

**Expiration:** 18 December 2021